



ORDER BELOW EXH- 36

This application is dated 11.12.2024 for production of documents filed by respondent. Today Mr. Mahamuni, counsel for respondent and Mr. Javale counsel for applicant are present. Say is not filed by applicant. In the interest of justice, production of documents is allowed.

Date:- 11/12/2024

**( Md. Taher Bilal )**  
J.M.F.C. Saswad.