



ORDER BELOW EXH- 38

This application is dated 21.12.2024 for production of documents filed by respondent. Today Adv. Shailaja Shinde, counsel for respondent. Applicant and respondent are absent when called at 03.05 p.m. In the interest of justice, production of documents is allowed.

Date:- 07/01/2025

(Md. Taher Bilal)
J.M.F.C. Saswad.