

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 56, 58 AND 60
(Mrs. Jayashri Jitendra Jagtap Vs. Mr. Jitendra Vasanttrao Jagtap)

Read the applications and say given by respondent at Exh. 62. Heard both parties arguments. Considering nature of application, to decide the applications on merits, to give fair opportunity to both parties, it will be just and proper to give opportunity to applicant to argue on Exh. 25, 48 and 50. Considering grounds mentioned in applications, to avoid further procedural delay, it is necessary to give opportunity to the applicant. Hence, following order is passed:

ORDER

1. The applications at Exh. 56, 58 and 60 are allowed.
2. The applicant is allowed to argue on Exh. 25, 48 and 50.

Dt. 18/12/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.

PWDVA No. 33/2023
MHPU13-001994-2023

ORDER BELOW EXH. 63

Read the application. On perusal of record, it clears that other applications filed by either applicant or respondents are pending for disposal. The evidence affidavit has been filed on record by the applicant. Therefore, the application filed.

Dt. 18/12/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 53

Read the application and say at Exh. 65. Present application is filed for recovery warrant of Rs. 1,62,000/- against respondent no. 1. However, the respondent contended that he has paid Rs. 70,000/- during pending proceeding. However, the respondent has not clearly mentioned how much amount is due as per his contention. Hence, it cannot be concluded that the recovery amount is incorrect. Hence issue recovery warrant against respondent no. 1.

Dt. 18/12/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.